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shall be punished by imprisonment in the state 
prison or county jail not more than one year 
nor less than six months; and if the value 
thereof shall not exceed twenty dollars, he shall 
be punished by imprisonment in the county jail 
not exceeding six months, or by fine not exceed-
ing one hundred dollars; and the value of a rail-
road ticket shall be the price for which it is au-
thorized to be sold to passengers by the company 
for which it is sold. Whoever being a bailee of 
any chattel, money or valuable security, shall 
fraudulently take or fraudulently convert the 
same to his own use or to the use of any person 
other than the owner thereof. although he shall 
not break bulk or otherwise determine the bail-
ment, shall be guilty of larceny, and may be con-
victed thereof, on an indictment or information 
for larceny, and upon such conviction be punished 
as hereinbefore prescribed. 

SEartoN 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April ‘2, 1887. 

[No. 446, A.] 	[Published April 25, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 279. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 60, of the laws of 1885, 

entitled, "an act to amend section 2265, of the 
revised statutes of 1878, relating to the vacation 
of plats." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 1, of chapter GO, of the laws tion 2265, R. B. 
of 1885, is hereby so amended-as to read as fol-
lows: Section 1. Section '2265, of the revised stat-
utes, is hereby amended so as to read as follows: 
Section 2265. The circuit courts may, upon the 
application of the proprietor or proprietors of any 
recorded plat of lands, whether made under the 
provisions of this chapter, or under the provisions 
of any law of this state heretofore in force; and 
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whether the same shall have been heretofore des-
ignated as a city or village plat, or addition there-
to, or otherwise, or upon the application of the 
proprietor or proprietors of any part of any such 
plat, or of any lot therein, alter or vacate such 
plat, or any part thereof. Such application shall 
be made to the circuit court for the county in 
which said plat, or part thereof, is situated. No-
tice of such application shall be given by posting 
a written notice thereof in at least two of the 
most public places in the county, and by publish-
ing a copy of the same in a newspaper printed 
or circulated in said county, once in each week, 
at least eight weeks prior to the sitting of the 
court to which the application is intended to be 
made, and by the service of such notice in the 
manner required for the service of a summons in 
the circuit court, on the officers of the town, city 
or village in which such plat or part thereof is 
situated, at least two weeks previous to the time 
fixed for the hearing of such application. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 2, 1887. 

[No. 55, A.] 	• [Published April 23, 1887.] 

CHAPTER .280. 
AN ACT to amend section 4253, chapter 178, re-

vised statutes of 1878, relating to survival of 
actions. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 4253, of chapter 178, is Amendinvec-
hereby amended to read as follows; Section 4253.  
In addition to the actions which survive at com- 
mon law, the following shall also survive, that is to 
say; actions for the recovery of personal property 
or the unlawful withholding and conversion there-
of, actions for assault and battery or false im-
prisonment, or other damage to the person, or 


